

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Local Government Division

Go

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGED District Portal Select



Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail







Memo. No. 46.02.8600.000.07.001.23-891

Date : 04-04-2024

e-Tender Notice No: 51/2023-2024 (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of

Sl. No	Tender/ Proposal ID	Name of Scheme with Package No.	Tendering Method	Last selling Date and Time of Tender Document	Last Date and Time for submission tender
1	969800	e-Tender/PEDP4/SRT/2023-24/W8.050 Expansion of 3(three) Storied District Primary Education office (DPEO) Building with 4(four) storied Foundation at Shariatpur	OTM	05-May- 2024 16:00	06-May- 2024 12:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline / hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to 05-May-2024 16:00.

Further Information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>) and also for e-mail: <u>xen.shariatpur@lged.gov.bd</u> or call to: 02478815310.

(S.M.Rafeul Islam)

Executive Engineer Tel: 02478815310 E-mail:xen.shariatpur@lged.gov.bd Date : 04-04-2024

Memo. No. 46.02.8600.000.07.001.23-891

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to :

- 1. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Division, 62, West Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Madaripur Region, Madaripur.
- 3. The Project Director, **PEDP4**, LGED. Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Shariatpur,
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, Shariatpur.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Madaripur.
- 7. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Sadar/Naria/Janjira/Bhedargonj/Damudya/Goshairhat, Shariatpur.
- The Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice in the LGED website.
- 10. Notice Board (All)

Executive Engineer Tel.Ph: 02478815310